

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL DELIVERY RECEIPT REQUESTED

Charles Cooper, Manager Cooper Heat Treating LLC 20251 Sherwood Detroit, Michigan 48234

Re: CAA 112r Supplemental Environmental Project to be completed by Cooper Heat Treating LLC. of Detroit, Michigan as proposed and certified in the Consent Agreement and Final Order Case No. CAA-05-2023-0026

Dear Charles Cooper:

In accordance with Paragraphs 63 through 68 of the Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) in the above-referenced action, Cooper Heat Treating LLC submitted the CAA 112r Supplemental Environmental Project (SEP) Completion Report on April 30, 2024. EPA has completed the review of that report, pursuant to Paragraph 69 of the CAFO. EPA hereby notifies Cooper Heat Treating LLC that it has satisfactorily performed all the required actions set forth for the CAA 112r SEP.

Sincerely,

Sara Breneman, Manager Air Enforcement & Compliance Assurance Branch